As part of the Police Department'’s Vision Zero effort, Traffic Division increased enforcement and education operations at locations identified
on statistically based maps as having three or more injury collisions. The comparison chart below shows the number of citations issued
during calendar years 2017, and 2018, at those locations. Note: Vision Zero efforts were undertaken in calendar year 2017; therefore, the data
for calendar year 2017 is compared to the ensuing calendar year, 2018, as the same scope of data was not available for calendar year 2016.
Targeted locations are updated each year based on revised collision data, (so the year to year comparisons may not always be of the same
targeted locations within the Division.)

Comparison

2017 2018

Euclid - 59 Euclid - 42

Imperial - 22 Imperial - 29

Paradise Valley - 14 |47th - 16

47th -9 Logan -5

Logan - 3 National - 5

National - 3 Paradise Valley - 3 San Diego Police Department
Total 110 Total 100 Southeastern Division - 2017

The data below shows the citations issued at target locations with three or more injury collisions during calendar year 2017.

Incident Date Hundred Block Street Name

Violation Section Violation Description

21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Aug 21, 2017 8:46:00 PM 3110 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 30, 2017 11:17:00 PM 11086 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Dec 11,2017 7:50:00 PM 4641 EUCLID
21453A May 14, 2017 7:15:00 PM 5933 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Jan 20, 2017 8:48:00 PM 711 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Apr 10, 2017 7:14:00 PM 6332 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Jan 26,2017 11:11:00 AM 7944 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE May 12, 2017 4:30:00 PM 5162 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Nov 22, 2017 6:30:00 PM 7479 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Oct 21,2017 1:55:00 AM 7291 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Jun 28,2017 1:20:00 AM 386 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 29, 2017 4:25:00 PM 1465 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Apr 15, 2017 7:15:00 PM 1075 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Dec 6, 2017 3:51:00 AM 304 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 12:10:00 PM 4426 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 12:15:00 PM 1612 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 12:25:00 PM 1951 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 12:40:00 PM 1941 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 11:00:00 PM 732 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 1:10:00 PM 2004 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 1:20:00 PM 8030 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 1:30:00 PM 9729 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 1:45:00 PM 1903 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 1:55:00 PM 3786 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 2:05:00 PM 4908 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 2:15:00 PM 814 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 2:25:00 PM 5427 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 2:40:00 PM 1524 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 2:50:00 PM 2210 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 3:05:00 PM 4126 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 3:15:00 PM 4123 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 3:20:00 PM 5430 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 3:20:00 PM 5430 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 3:40:00 PM 2634 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 3:50:00 PM 4969 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 3:55:00 PM 1235 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Mar 15, 2017 4:00:00 PM 3915 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Apr 23,2017 1:16:00 PM 5405 EUCLID
21453A RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE Apr 25, 2017 10:45:00 AM 755 EUCLID
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Violation Section Violation Description

21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21950B
21950B
21950B
21954A
21954A
21955

21955

21955

21955

21955

21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453ABI
21950A
21950B
21950B
21955
21955
21955

21453A
21453A
21955
21955
21955
21955
21955
21955
21955
21955
21955
21955

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC
PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC
PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC
PEDESTRIANS OUTSIDE CROSSWALKS

PEDESTRIANS OUTSIDE CROSSWALKS

CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP, BICYCLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO PEDESTRIANS

PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC
PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

Incident Date

Apr 25, 2017 11:40:00 PM
Apr 25, 2017 12:05:00 PM
Apr 25, 2017 12:40:00 PM
Apr 25,2017 1:00:00 PM
Apr 25,2017 1:10:00 PM
Apr 25,2017 1:20:00 PM
Apr 25,2017 1:32:00 PM
Apr 25,2017 1:52:00 PM
Jul 13, 2017 5:52:00 PM
Nov 26, 2017 7:02:00 AM
Sep 5,2017 11:15:00 PM
Feb 16, 2017 11:50:00 AM
Nov 28, 2017 6:50:00 PM
Feb 13, 2017 2:25:00 PM
Apr 17,2017 9:40:00 AM
Mar 2, 2017 9:08:00 PM
Jul 25, 2017 5:46:00 PM
Jul 4, 2017 2:43:00 PM

Jul 4, 2017 2:49:00 PM

Jul 4, 2017 2:58:00 PM

Jun 13,2017 11:42:00 AM
Jun 21,2017 7:35:00 AM
Dec 14, 2017 5:52:00 AM
Apr 12,2017 10:07:00 AM
Jan 23, 2017 9:00:00 AM
Feb 1,2017 7:45:00 AM
Mar 26, 2017 3:46:00 PM
Jul 3,2017 9:00:00 PM
Aug 11,2017 10:53:00 PM
Feb 11,2017 9:25:00 AM
May 19, 2017 4:06:00 PM
Jul 10, 2017 5:44:00 PM
Jul 27,2017 1:02:00 PM
Jul 14,2017 4:00:00 PM
Jul 13,2017 10:17:00 PM
Oct 8, 2017 1:22:00 PM
Nov 14, 2017 8:55:00 PM
Apr 27,2017 6:51:00 PM
Oct 26, 2017 4:43:00 PM
Nov 28, 2017 4:40:00 PM
Jun 26, 2017 9:00:00 PM
Sep 23, 2017 2:20:00 PM
Sep 23, 2017 2:30:00 PM

Sep 12,2017 3:02:00 PM
Jul 25,2017 7:30:00 PM
Mar 7, 2017 6:14:00 PM
Mar 7, 2017 6:29:00 PM
Mar 7, 2017 6:29:00 PM
Mar 7, 2017 6:29:00 PM
Mar 7, 2017 6:26:00 PM
Mar 7, 2017 6:51:00 PM
Oct 24, 2017 8:34:00 AM
Oct 24, 2017 8:50:00 AM
Oct 24, 2017 9:19:00 AM
Nov 7, 2017 8:14:00 AM
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Hundred Block Street Name

4786
420
3965
1759
5468
5757
865
90
3917
7663
1735
4135
5226
1475
942
6500
165
2042
242
5015

TOTAL

1740
5826
6212
525
3047
0
4720
354
1333
5118
207
3417
463
1824
15017
303
5020
1453
5177
6795
1830
3868
74

TOTAL

7533
6622
344
8353
520
7138
7832
7880
7820
7687
439
136

EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID
EUCLID

59

IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL

23

PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY



Violation Section Violation Description

21955
21955

21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A
21453A

21453A
21453A
21955

21453A
21453A
21950B

CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
CROSSING BETWEEN CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
RED OR STOP,VEHICLES STOP AT LIMIT LINE
PEDESTRIAN NOT TO SUDDENLY ENTER PATH, ETC

Incident Date
Nov 7, 2017 8:28:00 AM
Nov 7, 2017 8:32:00 AM

Dec 7, 2017 8:40:00 AM
Aug 14, 2017 7:09:00 PM
Jul 16, 2017 7:50:00 PM
Aug 8, 2017 8:36:00 PM
Apr 1, 2017 6:46:00 AM
Apr 30, 2017 1:00:00 PM
Nov 10, 2017 10:17:00 PM
May 4, 2017 9:00:00 PM
Nov 4, 2017 3:30:00 PM

Feb 22,2017 1:50:00 AM
Aug 22,2017 10:40:00 PM
Aug 19, 2017 10:17:00 AM

Jul 3,2017 9:21:00 AM
Aug 24, 2017 1:27:00 PM
Nov 10, 2017 8:53:00 AM
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Hundred Block Street Name
PARADISE VALLEY
PARADISE VALLEY

13699
7812

TOTAL

6353
1826
4876
4882
3729
4919
6741
328
3654

TOTAL

4831
621
3060

TOTAL

316
2010
3465

TOTAL

14
47TH
47TH
47TH
47TH
47TH
47TH
47TH
47TH
47TH

9
LOGAN
LOGAN
LOGAN

3
NATIONAL
NATIONAL
NATIONAL

3
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